
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terrri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citizen

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 204,702

 183,496

 152,578

 181,447

 174,186

 141,117

 17,939

 24,708

 5,043

 163,690

 150,311

 141,167

 1,412

 1,135

 661

 21,661

 7,342

 5,707

 18,174

 11,121

 6,357

 205,368

 185,126

 153,590

 202,665

 183,289

 151,360

 20,907

 7,785

 9,533

 2,277

 1,664

 2,226

 426

 173

 4

 196,890

 181,954

 151,540

 8,478

 3,172

 2,051

Defense Agencies

 169

 4,149

 10,734

 15,954

 14,330

 5,815

 21,694

 142

 141

 2,579

 871

 529

 456

 0

 0

 0

 935

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 166

 3,974

 10,799

 8,825

 14,235

 5,708

 21,726

 142

 141

 2,570

 858

 527

 456

 169

 4,150

 10,813

 16,637

 14,330

 5,815

 21,896

 142

 141

 2,580

 871

 529

 456

 0

 5

 18

 1,275

 438

 14

 489

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 52

 319

 2,602

 324

 81

 851

 0

 0

 0

 19

 1

 0

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 169

 4,102

 10,758

 16,637

 14,274

 5,674

 21,730

 142

 141

 2,577

 871

 529

 456

 108

 3,958

 10,706

 7,677

 13,770

 5,640

 21,117

 96

 141

 2,488

 836

 526

 450

 168

 568

 544

 1,241

 386

 2,527

 1,605

 110

 132

 330

 660

 445

 456

 1

 3,482

 9,891

 12,453

 13,560

 3,059

 19,266

 32

 9

 2,243

 192

 83

 0

 0

 0

 4

 341

 4

 7

 8

 0

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 79

 683

 0

 0

 202

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 244

 10,649

 64

 129

 678

 26

 250

 1,017

 66

 615

 62

 130

 289

 24

 124

 1,091

 184

 3,859

 1

 0

 389

 4

 145

 0

 0

 1,084

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 11,094

 2

 0

 4

 0

 0

 0

 0

 246

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 250

 16,652

 65

 130

 691

 28

 269

 1,091

 246

 12,415

 65

 129

 688

 26

 267

 1,038

 246

 12,415

 65

 129

 688

 26

 267

 1,038

 2

 2,003

 0

 1

 1

 2

 2

 36

 2

 2,234

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 17

 250

 16,548

 65

 130

 691

 28

 269

 1,091

 0

 104

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

AFIS

DODEA

DPMO

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 250

 16,652

 65

 130

 682

 28

 269

 1,091

 3

 176

 14

 6,877

 95

 107

 169

 0

 0

 10

 13

 2

 0

 58

 16

 93

 1,148

 465

 68

 609

 46

 0

 82

 22

 1

 6

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 24,701
 24,700

 96
 24,604

 1

 23,178
 23,177

 96
 23,081

 1

 907
 907
 96

 811
 0

 23,726
 23,725

 0
 23,725

 1

 63
 63
 0
 63
 0

 5
 5
 0
 5
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 25,271
 25,270

 96
 25,174

 1

 23,929
 23,928

 96
 23,832

 1

 497
 497
 0

 497
 0

 1,292
 1,292

 0
 1,292

 0

 50
 50
 0
 50
 0

 25,266
 25,266

 96
 25,170

 0

 4
 4
 0
 4
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  640,814  579,966  61,657  524,432  4,660  50,065  38,138  644,614  625,122  42,817  15,698  3,794  629,844  14,771

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  CMA

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

 100,038

 51

 188

 1,182

 1,390

 83,216

 41

 185

 1,171

 1,249

 13,967

 50

 186

 774

 1,384

 69,264

 1

 2

 406

 2

 1,452

 0

 0

 0

 0

 15,355

 0

 0

 2

 4

 2,486

 0

 0

 1

 0

 100,530

 51

 188

 1,196

 1,390

 87,808

 51

 188

 1,182

 1,386

 4,592

 10

 3

 11

 137

 9,531

 0

 0

 14

 4

 3,191

 0

 0

 0

 0

 99,460

 51

 188

 1,196

 1,390

 1,070

 0

 0

 0

 0

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  665,515  603,144  62,564  548,158  4,723  50,070  38,138  669,885  649,051  43,314  16,990  3,844  655,110  14,775

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 229,402

 183,496

 152,579

 100,038

 204,624

 174,186

 141,118

 83,216

 18,846

 24,708

 5,043

 13,967

 187,415

 150,311

 141,168

 69,264

 1,475

 1,135

 661

 1,452

 21,666

 7,342

 5,707

 15,355

 18,174

 11,121

 6,357

 2,486

 230,638

 185,126

 153,591

 100,530

 226,593

 183,289

 151,361

 87,808

 21,404

 7,785

 9,533

 4,592

 3,569

 1,664

 2,226

 9,531

 476

 173

 4

 3,191

 222,156

 181,954

 151,540

 99,460

 8,482

 3,172

 2,051

 1,070

February  2003
16/Oct/2003


